1,000,000 (one million) shares and round lot of 1,000,000 (one million) shares; (ii) shares 

in the fractional market trade with a minimum lot of 10,000 (ten thousand) shares; and 

(iii) AZUL53 options will now trade at a quotation factor of 1,000,000 (one million) options 

and round lot of 7,500 (seven thousand five hundred) options.  

1. Treatment of Securities Lending Contracts and Positions, Options, Equity 

Forwards, Delivery Failures and Repurchases    

Conversion of shares issued by Azul S.A. 

Intended for segment participants: Listed and OTC 

Summary: Conversion of preferred shares (PN) into common shares (ON) issued by Azul